When Recorded Return Original To: City of Beaumont 550 East 6 th Street Beaumont, CA 92223	
	NO RECORDING FEE REQUIRED PER GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 27383
	CODE SECTION 27303
CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE	
This is to certify that the interest in real properties conveyed by the Offer of Dedication dated June 13, 2022, from Meritage Homes of California, INC., a California Corporation, to the City of Beaumont, a municipal corporation, was accepted by the City Council of the City of Beaumont pursuant to resolution # and the City of Beaumont consents to the recordation thereof by its duly authorized officer.	
Dated:	
	By:Lloyd White, Mayor, City of Beaumont
	Lloyd White, Mayor, City of Beaumont
ATTEST:	
Steven Mehlman CITY CLERK	